PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
2058929 ALBERTA INC.	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT NORTH EQUIPMENT INC.	
Street Address:	8743 50 AVE NW	
City:	EDMONTON, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T6E 5H4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10344901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7804480600

Email: inbox@twpatent.ca

Correspondent Name: NATHAN WOODRUFF

Address Line 1: 200-10328 81 AVE NW

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, ALBERTA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3942-2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN WOODRUFF
SIGNATURE:	/NathanWoodruff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=201208 3942-2 executed Assignment of Invention#page1.tif source=201208 3942-2 executed Assignment of Invention#page2.tif

PATENT 506478416 REEL: 055187 FRAME: 0712

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR:

2058929 Alberta Inc.

15727-104 Street

Grande Prairie, AB, T8V 0P1 Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE

Great North Equipment Inc.

8743 50 Ave NW

Edmonton, AB, T6E SH4 Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in each to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention found in the following patents:

Tric: FLUID CONNECTOR FOR MULTI-WELL OPERATIONS
U.S. Patent No. 10,344,901, filed February 6, 2018, granted July 9, 2019
Canadian Patent No. 2,994,067, filed February 6, 2018, granted October 20, 2020

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 055187 FRAME: 0713 2058929 Alberta Inc.

Title:

Name:

DIRECTOR

Parla allever

who is known to me execute the above assignment.

<u>DEC 08/20</u>

Witness Signature

Name:

Carla Allison

Address: 15727-1045+.

Grande Prairie, AB, TBVOP1

PATENT REEL: 055187 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 01/29/2021